1
STRAIN GAUGE
Supplementary figure
Specifications
Common characteristics of N11-MA-5-120-11
Fig 1　Thermal Output Characteristics
Fig 2　Gauge Factor variation with temperature
Tested on mild steel

Lead Color : Green, Red
Self-temperature compensating compatible material, normal stiffness 11 x 10 -6 / °C
Lead Color : Green
Model
Nominal
resistance
(Ω)
Gauge
efficiency
(Nominal)
Dimensions Lead wire
length
 (m)
Grid (mm) Base (mm)
 Length Width Length Width
N11-FA-03-120-VSE03 120 1.9 0.3 1.8 3.5 2.5 0.3
N11-FA-03-120-VSE1 1
N11-FA-03-120-VSE3 3
N11-FA-03-120-VSE5 5
N11-FA-1-120-P4-VSE03 120 2.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 0.3
N11-FA-1-120-P4-VSE1 1
N11-FA-1-120-P4-VSE3 3
N11-FA-1-120-P4-VSE5 5
N11-FA-2-120-VSE03 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 6.0 2.5 0.3
N11-FA-2-120-VSE1 1
N11-FA-2-120-VSE3 3
N11-FA-2-120-VSE5 5
N11-FA-5-120-VSE03 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 9.5 3.5 0.3
N11-FA-5-120-VSE1 1
N11-FA-5-120-VSE3 3
N11-FA-5-120-VSE5 5
N11-MA-03-120-FE5 120 1.9 0.3 1.8 3.5 2.5 5
N11-MA-1-120-P4-FE5 2.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 5
N11-MA-2-120-FE5 2.0 2.0 1.6 6.0 2.5 5
N11-MA-5-120-FE5 2.1 5.0 1.8 9.5 3.5 5
N22-FA-1-120-VS03 120 2.0 1.0 1.5 φ6.0 0.3
N22-FA-1-120-VS1 1
N22-FA-1-120-VS3 3
N22-FA-1-120-VS5 5
N22-FA-2-120-VS03 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 φ8.0 0.3
N22-FA-2-120-VS1 1
N22-FA-2-120-VS3 3
N22-FA-2-120-VS5 5
N22-FA-5-120-VS03 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 φ11.0 0.3
N22-FA-5-120-VS1 1
N22-FA-5-120-VS3 3
N22-FA-5-120-VS5 5
N22-FA-10-120-VS03 120 2.1 10.0 2.2 φ18.0 0.3
N22-FA-10-120-VS1 1
N22-FA-10-120-VS3 3
N22-FA-10-120-VS5 5
N22-MA-2-120-FE5 120 2.0 2.0 1.6  φ8.0 5
N22-MA-5-120-FE5 2.1 5.0 1.8 φ11.0 5
N32-FA-1-120-VS03 120 2.0 1.0 1.5  φ6.0 0.3
N32-FA-1-120-VS1 1
N32-FA-1-120-VS3 3

Green, Red, White
3
Lead strain gauge (3-wire)
Model
Nominal
resistance
(Ω)
Gauge
efficiency
(Nominal)
Dimensions Lead wire
length
 (m)
Grid (mm) Base (mm)
Length Width Length Width
　　N11-FA-2-120-11-VM5T 120 2.0 2 1.6 6.0 2.5 5
　　N11-FA-5-120-11-VM5T 120 1.9 5 1.8 9.5 3.5 5
　　N22-FA-2-120-11-VM5T 120 2.0   2 1.6 φ 8.0 5
　　N22-FA-5-120-11-VM5T 120 2.1   5 1.8 φ 11.0 5
　　N32-FA-2-120-11-VM5T 120 2.0 2 1.6 φ 8.0 5
　　N32-FA-5-120-11-VM5T 120 2.1 5 1.8 φ 11.0 5
Line mark
Lead base color: Gray
Lines: Blue
Lead base color: Gray
Line mark：Blue, Red
Line mark
Line mark
Lead base color : Gray　Line：Blue, Red, White
Line mark
General use foil strain gauge (no coated leads)
Gauge pattern Model　 Nominal resistance
(Ω)
Gauge
efficiency
(Nominal)
Dimensions
Grid (mm) Base (mm)
Length Width Length Width
N11-FA-03-120-(11,16,23) 120 1.9 0.3 1.8 3.5 2.5
N11-FA-1-120-(11,16,23)-P4 120 2.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 2.0
N11-FA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 6.0 2.5
N11-FA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 9.5 3.5
N11-FA-8-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 8.0 2.0 13.0 4.0
N11-FA-10-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 10.0 2.2 15.0 5.0
N11-FA-30-120-(11.16.23) 120 2.1 30.0 2.2 40.0 4.5
N11-FA-60-120-(11.16.23) 120 2.1 60.0 2.2 65.0 5.5
N11-FA-2-350-(11,16,23) 350 2.0 2.0 2.2 7.0 3.5
N11-FA-5-350-(11,16,23) 350 2.1 5.0 2.6 11.0 4.0
N11-FA-8-350-(11,16,23) 350 2.1 8.0 4.0 14.0 6.0
N11-FA-10-350-(11,16,23) 350 2.1 10.0 4.5 18.0 6.5
N11-MA-03-120-(11,16,23) 120 1.9 0.3 1.8 3.5 2.5
N11-MA-1-120-(11,16,23)-P4 120 2.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 2.0
N11-MA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 6.0 2.5
N11-MA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 9.5 3.5
N11-MA-8-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 8.0 2.0 13.0 4.0
N11-MA-10-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 10.0 2.2 15.0 5.0
N11-MA-2-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.0  2.0 2.2 7.0 3.5
N11-MA-5-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.1  5.0 2.6 11.0 4.0
N11-MA-8-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.1 8.0 4.0 14.0 6.0
N11-MA-10-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.1 10.0 4.5 18.0 6.5
　 N21-FA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6  7.5 × 7.5
N21-FA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8  12.0 × 12.0
N21-FA-5-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.1 5.0 2.6  16.0 × 16.0
N21-MA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6  7.5 × 7.5
N21-MA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8  12.0 × 12.0
N21-MA-5-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.1 5.0 2.6  16.0 × 16.0
N21-FA-8-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 8.0 2.0 φ 21.0
N21-FA-10-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 10.0 2.2 φ 25.0
10 sheets per box
10 sheets per box
10 sheets per box
N22-FA-1-120-(11.16.23) 120 2.0 1.0 1.5 φ 6.0
N22-FA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 φ 8.0
N22-FA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 φ 11.0
N22-FA-8-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 8.0 2.0 φ 15.0
N22-FA-10-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1   10.0 2.2 φ 18.0
N22-FA-5-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.1 5.0 2.6 　 φ 15.0
N22-MA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 φ 8.0
N22-MA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 φ 11.0
N22-MA-5-350-(11.16.23) 350 2.1 5.0 2.6 　 φ 15.0
N31-FA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 9.0 × 9.0
N31-FA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 14.0 × 14.0
N31-MA-2-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 9.0 × 9.0
N31-MA-5-120-(11,16,23) 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 14.0 × 14.0

Special strain gauge
Waterproof mold strain gauge
・ Self-temperature compensating compatible material, normal rigidity 11 x 10 -6 / °C
Gauge pattern Model
Nominal
resistance
(Ω)
Gauge
efficiency
(Nominal)
Dimensions Lead wire
length
 (m)
Grid (mm) Base (mm)
Length Width Length Width
　N11-FA-1-120-P4-W1 120 2.0 1.0 1.0 25 10 1
　N11-FA-1-120-P4-W3 120 2.0 1.0 1.0 25 10 3
　N11-FA-2-120-W1 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 25 10 1
　N11-FA-2-120-W3 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 25 10 3
　N11-FA-5-120-W1 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 25 10 1
　N11-FA-5-120-W3 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 25 10 3
　N22-FA-1-120-W1 120 2.0 1.0 1.5 25 20 1
　N22-FA-1-120-W3 120 2.0 1.0 1.5 25 20 3
　N22-FA-2-120-W1 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 25 20 1
　N22-FA-2-120-W3 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 25 20 3
　N22-FA-5-120-W1 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 25 20 1
　N22-FA-5-120-W3 120 2.1 5.0 1.8 25 20 3
　N32-FA-1-120-W1 120 2.0 1.0 1.5 25 20 1
　N32-FA-1-120-W3 120 2.0 1.0 1.5 25 20 3
　N32-FA-2-120-W1 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 25 20 1
　N32-FA-2-120-W3 120 2.0 2.0 1.6 25 20 3